Guyana Police Force Promotion, 2022

The undermentioned ranks are promoted with effect from July 3, 2022, according to the order of their

particulars as follows:

To Regular Sergeant

Ser. No. Regulation No.

1. 16916

2. 18586
3. 20729

4, 23292

5. 20692

6. W. 16879
7. 21753

8. 23301

9. 23024
10. 23045
11. 17753
12. 18579
13. 19438
14. 19766
15. 22952
16. 18299
17. 20569
18. 19776
19. 19781
20. 20219
21. 20523
22. 22283
23. 24379
24, W. 20475
25. 21361
26. W. 20434
27. 19534
28. 24474
29. W. 24360
30. W. 22139
31. 23613
32. 18530
33. 20887
34, 22252
35. 21665
36. 18770
37. 16416

Rank

corporal
Corporal
Corpora
W/Corpora
Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corpora
Corpora
Corpora
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal

Names

Ramdeholl
Da Silva
Holder
Goodridge
Reynolds
Wilson
Sewsarran
Mc Donald
Samsundar
Rodrigues
Narine
Bhreegundan
Narine
Budnarine
Inniss
Rose
Roseman
Roland
Scott
Campbell
Duke
Brummell
Paddy
Kertizous
Sealey
Russell
Shultz
Luckie
Cadagon
Petrie
Ingrem
Wilson
Ramkissoon
Harvey
Crandon
Lawrence
Roberts



38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

21808
22094
19675
20589
22497
24675
24677
22492
16779
19791
16906
17926
22359
20194
19134
17455
18249
20893
20764
16276
17908
20042
24348
19334
17955
20941
20997
22718
20463
23305
20510
25252
23754
21041
21115
21718
21585
20929
20232
20334
23377
20117
22051
20883

Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corpora
Corpora
Corporal
Corpora
Corpora
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
W/Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal

Bovell
Thomas
Kissore
Halley
Allen
Persaud
Romasindo
Perriera
Walcott
Peterson
Edwards
Henry
Jewan
Blair

Gurucharran

Benn
King

Goodridge
Moore
Wilburg
Bachan
Haynes
Bodeall
Ramdeholl
Singh
Jacobs
Christie
Joseph
Jack
Rodney
Gonsalves
Seepaul
Alleyne
Easton

D’ Oliveriera
Kippins
Carruthers
Mc Lean
Singh
Harris
Harcourt
Hernendez
Greene
Scott



82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.

24854
20199
19735
23244
20889
19471
21534
22435
20577
23628
21854
20515
21195
23660
21112
23260
19925
20238
21903
22204
22877
17393
21716

TO CORPORAL
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24325
21293
W.21807
23175
21159
25174
21084
20387
15830

. 19835
. 16503
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
15.
19.

20,
21.

22233
22773
21046
145384
20840
20823
22244
19726

24591
W.21402

Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
W/Corporal

W/ Corporal

Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
W/Corporal
Corporal
Corpora
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
W/Corporal

L/Corporal
L/Corporal
I/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
Constable
Constable
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
Constable
L/Corporal

W/ L/Corporal

L/Corporal
L/Corporal
Constable

L/Corporal

L/Corporal
Constable

Blackman
Ally
Lake

King
Edmonds
Wright

Jupiter

Noah
Lyttle
Nandram
Narine
Phillips
Ahmad
John
Bourne

Cummings

Fraser
LaRose
Matil
Dougan
Deonarine
Johnny
Perry

Suedhar
Delphin
Woolford
MNorthon
Durant
Edoo
Atkins
Singh
Singh
Fraser
Amsterdam
Beresford
Geawan
Hamilton
Wilson
Thomas
Beckham
Weeks
Fraser

Haniff
Henry



22,
23,
24,
25,
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.
3l.
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39,
40,
41.
42,
43,
L W.25261
45.
4a.
47,
43.
43,
30.
51.
a2,
33.
54,
35.
56.
a7.
58.
39.
B0.
&l.
62,
63.
B4,
65,
66,
67.
B8,
&5,

22598
21843
23145
W.21953
W.23212
23513
23505
W.23447
22765
21593
22813
215322
23092
19083
21637
196597
21005
23230
231385
20511
23431
24122

W.22129
23781
W.21384
W.21350
20791
22418
24686
W.22424
25834
21111
22237
22975
24625
24814
21564
22473
22746
W.22750
W.22130
21441
17641
21125
19155
21135
23593

L/Corporal Fordyce
Constable lames
Constable Jlames
Constable Baird
Constable Semple
Constable Liverpool
Constable Spooner
Constable Crawford
Constable Duncan
Constable Leitch
W/Constable Samuels
w/L/Corporal Johnson
W/L/Corporal Cummings
L/Corporal Munroe
L/Corporal Rohit
L/Corporal Hastings
L/Corporal Li-a-ping
Constable Welcome
wW/L/Corporal Pollydore
Constable Paul
W/Constable Bourne
Constable Daniels
L/Corporal Williams-Campbell
L/Corporal Hercules-Griffith
L/Corporal Buntin
L/Corporal Johnson
L/Corporal Mansfield
L/Corporal Cossou-Williams
Constable Sukhai
Constable Williams
L/Corporal Williams
L/Corporal Jones
Constable Baveghem
Constable Mandalall
Constable Trim
Constable Rajballi
Constable Van Rossum
L/Corporal Sarjhu
L/Corporal Mc Garrell
Constable Lewis-Spencer
Constable Young
L/Corporal Joseph
L/Corporal Brown
L/Corporal Williams
L/Corporal Henry
L/Corporal Vyphuis
L/Corporal Roopchan
L/Corporal Holder



70.
71,
72,
73,
74,
75,
76.

77,
78,
73,
20.
21.
82,
23.
24,
23,
26.
a7.
28.
89.
S0.
S1.
82,
S3.
54,
85.
S6.
S7.
98,
89,

W.21341

20394
22392
21042
21240
25638
25621

24844
24845
23275
20836
21068
22352
19525
21024
22395
23475
19340
22261
22721
24544
24687
22647
23124
24311
23152
21095
25707
20453
23664

100.
101.
102,
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
105,

22585
24312
25697
25885
24392
23105
22295
19867
22338
21362

L/Corporal Carter

L/Corporal Grimes

L/Corporal Pompey

L/Corporal Haney

L/Corporal Halley

Constable Hunte

Constable Sulker

Const. Rose

Const. Singh

L/Cpl. Belle

L/Cpl Browne

L/Cpl. Alfred

L/Cpl. Henry

L/Cpl. Seecharan

L/Cpl. Hemchandra

L/Cp. Marine

L/Cpl. Harry

L/Cpl. Williams

Const. Henry

Const. Mayers

Const. Wood

Const. Abel

Const. Morian

Const. Grenville

Const. Rampaul

Constable Koomcarran

Constable M Garrell

L/Corporal Bacchus

W/L/Corporal Archibal

Constable Ali
Constable Baptiste
Constable Roopwah
Constable Winter
Constable Marine
Constable Thomas
Constable Edwards
Constable Duke
L/Corporal Fraser
Constable Jennings

W/Constable

Sullivan



TO LANCE CORPORAL
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NUMEBER

24189
24401
24660
21752
22806
19400
24135
24592
249211

. 20705
.21143
.21245
.22651
.21227
. 22828
. 23464
. 23755
. 23040
L2377

.23013
. 20411
.22516
- 24504
- 25375
. 23026
S22041
.23933
21164
S22187
S22782
. 24323
- 24200
-25102
- 24479
.22710
. 23700
.23733
. 22298
. 21802
- 25105
S 21672
- 22095
-22364
. 24851
. 21065
. 20983
. 22755
S21247
. 24553
S 22844
. 24822

RANK

Const.
Const.
Const.
Constable

W/ Constable

Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
W/Const.
W/Const.
Const.
Const.

Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
W/ Const.
Const.
Const.
Constable
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
W/ Const.
W/ Const.
Const.
W/ Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
W/ Const.
Const.
W/ Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Constable

NAME

Rogpram
Archibald
Benn
Fogers

Penheirp
Singh
Fortune
Hardat
}ﬂarchs
Lewis
Joseph
Chetram
Singh
Hoyte
Younge
Fraser
Alleyne
Wilson
Blake

Mannu

Thomas
Carbon
Sumypaul
Andrews
Smuth
Blackman
Bacchus
Edwards
Eogers
Hazel
Singh
Stewart
Thomas
McDonald
Hercules
Paddy
MclLean
Gniffith
Wills
Twvndall
Phallips
Archibald
Yearwood
Jattan
Ramlakhan
Price
Baggott
Jordan
Benjamin
sankar
Wills



52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
71.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
B4
85.

22826
25275
21949
23922
23827
21234
21352
21388
21691
21711
22415
24723
25627
24713
25001
25608
22808
21972
22270
21957
22469
22271
21545
21773
25568
22008
20495
23381
22869
24825
23761
24327
25651

21924

Const.
Const.
W/ Const.
Const.
W/ Const.
W/Const.
Const.
Const.
W/ Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Constable
Const.
W/ Const.
W/Const.
Const.
W/ Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
W/Const.
Const.
Const.
Const.
Constable

Wilson
Charran
Mc Almont
Thonngton
Harris
Mona-Inniss
McDonald
Mentore
Crandon-Primo
Wintz
Bamkarran
Doris

De Newra
Constantine
Deodat
Wilson
Proffitt
Sauvers
Rahaman
Hyles
Dhanrai
Richards
Nelson
Moore
Damels
Bamrattan
Chapman
Persaud,
Roland
Austin
Anthony
Tappin
Nero

Sears



TO SERGEANT

TO CORPORAL
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SPECIAL CONSTABULARY
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W.9826
W.7906
W.13421
12267
15050
W.8776
W.11039
15250
W.10088
W.11749
12175
W.8628
11534
W.14288
12495
W.15920

10947
12186

W.15669
W.12951
15624
14124
14689

15239
15322
15414
W.14897
W.13407
15282
W.12776
14941

Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal

Constable
Constable

Constable
L/Corporal
Constable
L/Corporal
Constable

Constable
Constable
Constable
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
Constable
L/Corporal
L/Corporal

Murray
Sulker
Goodluck
Morris
Beckles
Williams
Leitch
Samuels
Bristol
Lake
Loncke
Callender
Daniels
Greene
Vannooten
Seaford

Edwards
Charles
Branche
Cumberbatch
Doris
Sealey
Arthur
Cornette
Cato

Paul
Grumble
Grainger
Allen
Underwood
Abrams



16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

45.
46.

47.

48.
49.

TO LANCE CORPORAL

10937
W.10589
W.14078
W.13283
W.14381
W.16053
14724
W.12930
W.13345
14489
15281
W.14354
14002
15528
11447
11732
W.10687
10826
13872

13457
W.8723
9687
W.9093
W.8601
10723
W.11103
W.11830
W.12531
9598

11700
12441

W.13799

W.15210
W.12074

W.13884

L/Corporal
L/Corporal
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
L/Corporal
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Constable
Constable

L/Corporal

Constable
Constable

Constable

Yeseen
Bynoe
Edwards
Welcome
Newyear
Carmichael
Edwards
James
Sandy
Blair
Adams
Gomes
Braithwaite
Khan
Neblett
Welch
Stewart
Wallerson-Wade
Charles

Frank
George
Daly

Mc Curdy
Shepherd
Grant-Stuart
Thompson
Gibson
Washington
Parris

Murray
Williams

Garraway

Garnett
Bobb

Daniels
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12709
*W.15320
W.11022
W.13470
W.15862
W.12702
W.13891
W.13951
W.13983

W.15029
15735
15915
W.14541

14880
15488
15678
15814
15217
15399
15055
W.14488
W.14487
W.14280
W.13465
W.14207
W.14713
W.14972
W.15293

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Ramchand
Arthur
Pinder
Persaud
Huntley
Tyndall
Reid-Rodney
Jeffrey
Embleton

Apple
Bobb
Redmond
Chapman

Stephen
Gordon

Boyce

Deane

Mc Kenzie
Younge
Browne
Hutson
Stephens
Huntley
Cummings
Nedderman-Myles
Griffith

Fiffee
Hollingsworth
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